

**CITY OF WOOSTER
SLUDGE STORAGE TANK
BID TABULATIONS
BID DATE: April 22, 2020**

Math error

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE							BIDDER NAME :	Bogner Construction		Green Arrow Eng.		Lockhart Concrete	
ITEM	ODOT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT COST	TOTAL		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
CONTRACT A:													
1	201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$ 8,129.00	\$ 8,129.00		\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 11,221.90	\$ 11,221.90	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
2A	203	Excavation and Embankment Area A (Initial Excavation)	13,419	CY	\$ 5.00	\$ 67,095.00		\$ 3.50	\$ 46,966.50	\$ 5.29	\$ 70,986.51	\$ 11.12	\$ 149,219.28
2B	203	Embankment Area C (Including Compaction)	7,403	CY	\$ 22.00	\$ 162,866.00		\$ 21.30	\$ 157,683.90	\$ 13.46	\$ 99,644.38	\$ 35.00	\$ 259,105.00
2C	203	Embankment Area B (Including Compaction)	934	CY	\$ 20.00	\$ 18,680.00		\$ 18.50	\$ 17,279.00	\$ 13.91	\$ 12,991.94	\$ 35.00	\$ 32,690.00
3	623	Construction Layout Staking	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,055.00	\$ 5,055.00	\$ 1,729.43	\$ 1,729.43	\$ 19,985.72	\$ 19,985.72
4A	Special	Concrete Foundation	1	LS	\$ 135,000.00	\$ 135,000.00		\$ 215,178.00	\$ 215,178.00	\$ 254,640.96	\$ 254,640.96	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 220,000.00
4B	Special	Concrete Wall	1	LS	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00		\$ 139,985.00	\$ 139,985.00	\$ 104,820.80	\$ 104,820.80	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
4C	Special	Foundation sand (mason sand compacted in place)	169	CY	\$ 30.00	\$ 5,070.00		\$ 36.00	\$ 6,084.00	\$ 81.05	\$ 13,697.45	\$ 60.00	\$ 10,140.00
4D	Special	Foundation 411 crushed gravel (compacted in place)	1,354	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 54,160.00		\$ 39.50	\$ 53,483.00	\$ 52.75	\$ 71,423.50	\$ 90.00	\$ 121,860.00
4E	Special	Truck Loading Pad (with catch basin)	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00		\$ 19,300.00	\$ 19,300.00	\$ 17,795.68	\$ 17,795.68	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
5	Special	Remove and Replace Chain Link Fence	500	LF	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00		\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 28.25	\$ 14,125.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 21,000.00
6	659	Seeding and Mulching	12,000	SY	\$ 2.00	\$ 24,000.00		\$ 0.10	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1.49	\$ 17,880.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 48,000.00
7	832	Erosion Control	5,000	EA	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00		\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 5,000.00
CONTRACT A ESTIMATE						\$ 760,000.00			\$ 669,414.40		\$ 695,957.55		\$ 1,068,000.00
CONTRACT B:													
8	SPECIAL	Bulk Storage Tank (Materials and Erection)	1	LS	\$ 610,000.00	\$ 610,000.00		\$ 688,909.00	\$ 688,909.00	\$ 849,665.26	\$ 849,665.26	\$ 733,400.00	\$ 733,400.00
9A	SPECIAL	Tank Roof System (Materials, No center support column)	1	LS	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00		\$ 188,152.00	\$ 188,152.00	\$ 159,000.00	\$ 159,000.00	\$ 208,400.00	\$ 208,400.00
9B	SPECIAL	Center Support Column, Steel (materials and erection)	1	LS	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 67,500.00		\$ 54,988.00	\$ 54,988.00	\$ 57,240.00	\$ 57,240.00	\$ 71,400.00	\$ 71,400.00
9C	SPECIAL	Tank Roof System (Erection)	1	LS	\$ 33,500.00	\$ 33,500.00		\$ 36,582.00	\$ 36,582.00	\$ 61,162.00	\$ 61,162.00	\$ 75,400.00	\$ 75,400.00
CONTRACT B ESTIMATE						\$ 856,000.00			\$ 968,631.00		\$ 1,127,067.26		\$ 1,088,600.00
CONTRACT C:													
10	SPECIAL	Pipe and Fittings, Valves and Accessories, Misc. Structure	1	LS	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 98,000.00		\$ 115,740.00	\$ 115,740.00	\$ 192,082.78	\$ 192,082.78	\$ 266,700.00	\$ 266,700.00
11	SPECIAL	Pumps, Blowers, Air Compressor, Mixers	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 120,000.00		\$ 224,660.00	\$ 224,660.00	\$ 130,222.21	\$ 130,222.21	\$ 211,300.00	\$ 211,300.00
12	SPECIAL	Electrical, Instrumentation, Sensors, Lighting	1	LS	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 130,000.00		\$ 211,413.00	\$ 211,413.00	\$ 277,130.00	\$ 277,130.00	\$ 203,500.00	\$ 203,500.00
13	SPECIAL	Pump Room	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 36,000.00		\$ 109,603.00	\$ 109,603.00	\$ 74,900.00	\$ 74,900.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00
CONTRACT C ESTIMATE						\$ 384,000.00		\$ 661,416.00		\$ 674,334.99		\$ 791,500.00	

DEWATERING ALLOWANCE												
14	SPECIAL	Dewatering Allowance	1	LS	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30,000.00
ALTERNATE A (ITEM 2B)												
15	SPECIAL	Crushed concrete from City Maintenance Garage at 1151 Mechanicsburg Rd. (Include: loading, trucking, and compaction.)	5,000	CY		\$ -	\$ (6.00)	\$ (30,000.00)	\$ 7.46	\$ 37,300.00	\$ 28.80	\$ 144,000.00
		Combination Bid	Contract A, B, C Total		\$2,000,000.00			\$2,270,000.00		\$ 2,497,359.80		\$ 2,948,100.00
		Combination Bid	Contract A & B Total		\$1,616,000.00			\$1,620,000.00		\$ 1,823,024.81		\$ 2,156,600.00
		Combination Bid	Contract A & C Total		\$1,144,000.00			\$131,000.00		\$ 1,370,292.54		\$ 1,859,500.00
		Combination Bid	Contract B & C Total		\$1,240,000.00			No Bid		\$ 1,801,402.25		\$ 1,880,100.00
GRAND TOTAL					\$ 2,000,000.00							

Bond	Ohio Farmers	Bond	Old Republic	Bond	Western Surety
Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes	Subs List	Yes
ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes	ORC 3517.13	Yes